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Stress Test: Asset Coverage Test
Element Amount Description

A 318.937.999.523 Loan Pool

B 7.410.226.758 Cash

C 16.538.419.763 Collateral Reserve Account

D 3.820.881.450 Liquidity Reserve Ledgers

W 0 Customer Deposits

Sum 346.707.527.494 A + B + C + D - W

CB 291.532.333.360 Principal Amount Outstanding of the Covered
Bonds

Surplus/Gap 55.175.194.135 Sum - CB

OC 18,9% Over Collateralization

Passed 1 Is Test Passed? (1=Yes/0=No)

As is outlined in the prospectus, the Asset Coverage Test (ACT) must be passed.

Stress Test: Interest Rate Sensitivity
Description Nominal Base Case Up 100 bp Down 100 bp

Covered Bonds Issuance 291.532 323.240 312.589 334.634

Underlying Loan Pool 318.938 372.744 328.800 426.576

Bank Account 27.770 27.770 27.770 27.770

Over Collateralization 55.175 77.273 43.980 119.712

Over Collateralization % 18,9% 23,9% 14,1% 35,8%

As is outlined in the prospectus, the Mark-To-Market (MTM) value of the underlying loan pool must exceed the MTM value of the Covered Bonds issuance.
Furthermore, the program must withstand a parallel shift in the risk free interest curve with respect to net MTM value. The Base Case shows MTM values for the
current environment, the next column shows an upward parallel shift of a 100 basis points and the third column similarly shows a parallel 100 bp downward shift.

Cashflow Projection
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Bank Account 27.769,5

Covered Bonds: 22.715,2 2.329,0 617,2 463,0 2.330,0 617,2 532,8

Loans in Default: 19,6 20,2 20,2 20,2 20,2 20,2 20,2 20,2 20,2 20,2 20,2 20,2

Performing Loans: 1.375,3 1.748,0 1.747,5 1.748,2 1.747,6 1.747,7 1.745,7 1.746,0 1.745,1 1.745,2 1.744,9 1.762,1

Cumulative
Balance:

27.769,5 29.144,8 8.177,6 7.596,1 9.344,3 10.474,7 11.759,4 13.505,1 15.251,2 14.666,3 16.411,5 17.539,1 18.768,5

The cashflow coverage measures the ability of the underlying loan pool to service the programs debt obligation on its own. Ignoring both infusion of cash and
new loans it is a snapshot view of the debt servicing capability of the pool. Cashflow from mortgages in default (30 days or more) is ignored. The cumulative
Balance shows how cash is accumulated or drained from the Covered Bond account.

Indexation Balance
Description Indexed Non-Indexed Total

Underlying Loans 109.328 209.610 318.938

Covered Bonds Issuance -116.108 -71.364 -188.223

Net -6.781 138.246 130.715



 

 

Arion Bank strives to keep a balance between indexed loans and liabilities and non-indexed loans and liabilities. A part of this effort is to keep the balance of
loans higher than liabilities for both indexed and non-indexed products.

This is an automatically generated report from Arion Banks Risk Management. The information herein might change at a later date without notice. All amounts in Millions ISK.
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Head of Funding: Eirikur Magnus Jensson, eirikur.jensson[ at ]arionbanki.is
Risk Management: Sævarur Einarsson, saevardur.einarsson[ at ]arionbanki.is


